Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2020 to Jul 31, 2020

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Appling County
Baxley

Graham
Surrency
Appling County (Unincorporated)

Bleckley County
Cochran

Bleckley County (Unincorporated)

Candler County
Metter

Pulaski
Candler County (Unincorporated)

Dodge County
Chauncey

Chester

Eastman

Milan (1)

Rhine

Dodge County (Unincorporated)

Emanuel County
Adrian (1)
Garfield
Nunez
Oak Park
Stillmore
Summertown
Swainsboro
Twin City
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)

FY2021 LARP

Factor

0.00965417
0.00041694
0.00058081
0.07354266

0.00727861
0.02888945

0.00583237
0.00047312
0.03174560

0.00051530
0.00141838
0.00740242
0.00140526
0.00069663
0.06227413

0.00000000
0.00043161
0.00039412
0.00128006
0.00123793
0.00040283
0.01128725
0.00262403
0.07446316

July 2020

8/31/2020
$2,416,128.64
$604,032.16

Amount
Received

$5,831.43
$251.84
$350.83
$44,422.13

$4,396.52
$17,450.16

$3,522.94
$285.78
$19,175.36

$311.26
$856.75
$4,471.30
$848.82
$420.79
$37,615.57

$0.00
$260.71
$238.06
$773.20
$747.75
$243.32
$6,817.86
$1,585.00
$44,978.14
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$2,416,128.64
$604,032.16

Period Total

$5,831.43
$251.84
$350.83
$44,422.13

$4,396.52
$17,450.16

$3,522.94
$285.78
$19,175.36

$311.26
$856.75
$4,471.30
$848.82
$420.79
$37,615.57

$0.00
$260.71
$238.06
$773.20
$747.75
$243.32
$6,817.86
$1,585.00
$44,978.14



Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2020 to Jul 31, 2020
TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Evans County
Bellville

Claxton

Daisy

Hagan

Evans County (Unincorporated)

Jeff Davis County
Denton

Hazlehurst
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)

Johnson County
Adrian (2)
Kite
Wrightsville
Johnson County (Unincorporated)

Laurens County
Allentown

Cadwell

Dexter

Dublin

Dudley

East Dublin

Montrose

Rentz

Laurens County (Unincorporated)

Montgomery County
Ailey
Alston

FY2021 LARP
Factor

0.00022752
0.00333209
0.00046571
0.00146293
0.02444281

0.00061160
0.00633423
0.04587397

0.00096705
0.00044902
0.00398170
0.03497110

0.00005332
0.00080709
0.00097035
0.02095448
0.00134098
0.00390754
0.00051324
0.00063637
0.10443994

0.00139851
0.00055202

July 2020

8/31/2020
$2,416,128.64
$604,032.16

Amount
Received

$137.43
$2,012.69
$281.30
$883.66
$14,764.24

$369.43
$3,826.08
$27,709.35

$584.13
$271.22
$2,405.07
$21,123.67

$32.21
$487.51
$586.12
$12,657.18
$810.00
$2,360.28
$310.01
$384.39
$63,085.09

$844.74

$333.44
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$2,416,128.64
$604,032.16

Period Total

$137.43
$2,012.69
$281.30
$883.66
$14,764.24

$369.43
$3,826.08
$27,709.35

$584.13
$271.22
$2,405.07
$21,123.67

$32.21
$487.51
$586.12
$12,657.18
$810.00
$2,360.28
$310.01
$384.39
$63,085.09

$844.74
$333.44



Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2020 to Jul 31, 2020

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Higgston
Mount Vernon
Tarrytown
Uvalda
Vidalia (1)

Montgomery County (Unincorporated)

Tattnall County

Cobbtown

Collins

Glennville

Manassas

Reidsville

Tattnall County (Unincorporated)

Telfair County

Helena (1)

Jacksonville

Lumber City

McRae

Milan (2)

Scotland (1)

Telfair County (Unincorporated)

Toombs County

Lyons

Santa Claus

Vidalia (2)

Toombs County (Unincorporated)

Treutlen County

Soperton
Treutlen County (Unincorporated)

FY2021 LARP

Factor

0.00065445
0.00366668
0.00042822
0.00113226
0.00000000
0.02821709

0.00090736
0.00112489
0.00662833
0.00027969
0.00422143
0.06614680

0.00992277
0.00016330
0.00202973
0.00000000
0.00000000
0.00067119
0.03381041

0.00662128
0.00032923
0.01550409
0.04632154

0.00433539
0.02263752

July 2020

8/31/2020
$2,416,128.64
$604,032.16

Amount
Received

$395.31
$2,214.79
$258.66
$683.92
$0.00
$17,044.03

$548.08
$679.47
$4,003.73
$168.94
$2,549.88
$39,954.79

$5,993.67
$98.64
$1,226.02
$0.00
$0.00
$405.42
$20,422.58

$3,999.47
$198.87
$9,364.97
$27,979.70

$2,618.72
$13,673.79
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$2,416,128.64
$604,032.16

Period Total

$395.31
$2,214.79
$258.66
$683.92
$0.00
$17,044.03

$548.08
$679.47
$4,003.73
$168.94
$2,549.88
$39,954.79

$5,993.67
$98.64
$1,226.02
$0.00
$0.00
$405.42
$20,422.58

$3,999.47
$198.87
$9,364.97
$27,979.70

$2,618.72
$13,673.79



Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2020 to Jul 31, 2020

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Wayne County
Jesup
Odum
Screven
Wayne County (Unincorporated)

Wheeler County
Alamo

Glenwood

Helena (2)

Scotland (2)

Wheeler County (Unincorporated)

Wilcox County
Abbeville

Pineview

Pitts

Rochelle

Wilcox County (Unincorporated)

Total Distributions

FY2021 LARP
Factor

0.01460868
0.00107937
0.00140731
0.07014724

0.00318609
0.00140124
0.00000000
0.00000000
0.02552441

0.00283656
0.00092147
0.00056747
0.00177811
0.03784795

1.00000000

July 2020

8/31/2020
$2,416,128.64
$604,032.16

Amount
Received

$8,824.11
$651.97
$850.06
$42,371.19

$1,924.50
$846.39
$0.00
$0.00
$15,417.57

$1,713.38
$556.60
$342.77
$1,074.03
$22,861.38

$604,032.16

$2,416,128.64
$604,032.16

Period Total

$8,824.11
$651.97
$850.06
$42,371.19

$1,924.50
$846.39
$0.00
$0.00
$15,417.57

$1,713.38
$556.60
$342.77
$1,074.03
$22,861.38

$604,032.16

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the
jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in

more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.
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