# TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions	U	July 2020 8/31/2020 \$2,416,128.64 \$604,032.16	\$2,416,128.64 \$604,032.16
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2021 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Period Total
Appling County			
Baxley	0.00965417	\$5,831.43	\$5,831.43
Graham	0.00041694	\$251.84	\$251.84
Surrency	0.00058081	\$350.83	\$350.83
Appling County (Unincorporated)	0.07354266	\$44,422.13	\$44,422.13
Bleckley County			
Cochran	0.00727861	\$4,396.52	\$4,396.52
Bleckley County (Unincorporated)	0.02888945	\$17,450.16	\$17,450.16
Candler County			
Metter	0.00583237	\$3,522.94	\$3,522.94
Pulaski	0.00047312	\$285.78	\$285.78
Candler County (Unincorporated)	0.03174560	\$19,175.36	\$19,175.36
Dodge County			
Chauncey	0.00051530	\$311.26	\$311.26
Chester	0.00141838	\$856.75	\$856.75
Eastman	0.00740242	\$4,471.30	\$4,471.30
Milan (1)	0.00140526	\$848.82	\$848.82
Rhine	0.00069663	\$420.79	\$420.79
Dodge County (Unincorporated)	0.06227413	\$37,615.57	\$37,615.57
Emanuel County			
Adrian (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00
Garfield	0.00043161	\$260.71	\$260.71
Nunez	0.00039412	\$238.06	\$238.06
Oak Park	0.00128006	\$773.20	\$773.20
Stillmore	0.00123793	\$747.75	\$747.75
Summertown	0.00040283	\$243.32	\$243.32
Swainsboro	0.01128725	\$6,817.86	\$6,817.86
Twin City	0.00262403	\$1,585.00	\$1,585.00
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)	0.07446316	\$44,978.14 Page 1 of 4	\$44,978.14 I

# TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month	C	July 2020	
Settlement Date on or before		8/31/2020	
TIA Collections for Month		\$2,416,128.64	\$2,416,128.64
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$604,032.16	\$604,032.16
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2021 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Period Total
Evans County			
Bellville	0.00022752	\$137.43	\$137.43
Claxton	0.00333209	\$2,012.69	\$2,012.69
Daisy	0.00046571	\$281.30	\$281.30
Hagan	0.00146293	\$883.66	\$883.66
Evans County (Unincorporated)	0.02444281	\$14,764.24	\$14,764.24
Jeff Davis County			
Denton	0.00061160	\$369.43	\$369.43
Hazlehurst	0.00633423	\$3,826.08	\$3,826.08
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)	0.04587397	\$27,709.35	\$27,709.35
Johnson County			
Adrian (2)	0.00096705	\$584.13	\$584.13
Kite	0.00044902	\$271.22	\$271.22
Wrightsville	0.00398170	\$2,405.07	\$2,405.07
Johnson County (Unincorporated)	0.03497110	\$21,123.67	\$21,123.67
Laurens County			
Allentown	0.00005332	\$32.21	\$32.21
Cadwell	0.00080709	\$487.51	\$487.51
Dexter	0.00097035	\$586.12	\$586.12
Dublin	0.02095448	\$12,657.18	\$12,657.18
Dudley	0.00134098	\$810.00	\$810.00
East Dublin	0.00390754	\$2,360.28	\$2,360.28
Montrose	0.00051324	\$310.01	\$310.01
Rentz	0.00063637	\$384.39	\$384.39
Laurens County (Unincorporated)	0.10443994	\$63,085.09	\$63,085.09
Montgomery County			
Ailey	0.00139851	\$844.74	\$844.74
Alston	0.00055202	\$333.44 Page 2 of 4	\$333.44 4

## TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month	U	July 2020 8/31/2020 \$2,416,128.64	\$2,416,128.64
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$604,032.16	\$604,032.16
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2021 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Period Total
Higgston	0.00065445	\$395.31	\$395.31
Mount Vernon	0.00366668	\$2,214.79	\$2,214.79
Tarrytown	0.00042822	\$258.66	\$258.66
Uvalda	0.00113226	\$683.92	\$683.92
Vidalia (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00
Montgomery County (Unincorporated)	0.02821709	\$17,044.03	\$17,044.03
Tattnall County Cobbtown	0.00090736	\$548.08	\$548.08
Collins	0.00112489	\$679.47	\$679.47
Glennville	0.00662833	\$4,003.73	\$4,003.73
Manassas	0.00027969	\$168.94	\$4,003.73 \$168.94
Reidsville	0.00422143	\$2,549.88	\$2,549.88
Tattnall County (Unincorporated)	0.06614680	\$39,954.79	\$2,549.88 \$39,954.79
Tatthall County (Onlincorporated)	0.00014000	<b>3393934</b> .79	\$ <u>59,954.79</u>
Telfair County			
Helena (1)	0.00992277	\$5,993.67	\$5,993.67
Jacksonville	0.00016330	\$98.64	\$98.64
Lumber City	0.00202973	\$1,226.02	\$1,226.02
McRae	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00
Milan (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00
Scotland (1)	0.00067119	\$405.42	\$405.42
Telfair County (Unincorporated)	0.03381041	\$20,422.58	\$20,422.58
Toombs County			
Lyons	0.00662128	\$3,999.47	\$3,999.47
Santa Claus	0.00032923	\$198.87	\$198.87
Vidalia (2)	0.01550409	\$9,364.97	\$9,364.97
Toombs County (Unincorporated)	0.04632154	\$27,979.70	\$27,979.70
Treutlen County			
Soperton	0.00433539	\$2,618.72	\$2,618.72
Treutlen County (Unincorporated)	0.02263752	\$13,673.79	\$13,673.79
frequent county (on noorporated)	0.02200702	Page 3 of 4	φ10,070.79

### TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions	C	July 2020 8/31/2020 \$2,416,128.64 \$604,032.16	\$2,416,128.64 \$604,032.16
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2021 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Period Total
Wayne County			
Jesup	0.01460868	\$8,824.11	\$8,824.11
Odum	0.00107937	\$651.97	\$651.97
Screven	0.00140731	\$850.06	\$850.06
Wayne County (Unincorporated)	0.07014724	\$42,371.19	\$42,371.19
Wheeler County			
Alamo	0.00318609	\$1,924.50	\$1,924.50
Glenwood	0.00140124	\$846.39	\$846.39
Helena (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00
Scotland (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00
Wheeler County (Unincorporated)	0.02552441	\$15,417.57	\$15,417.57
Wilcox County			
Abbeville	0.00283656	\$1,713.38	\$1,713.38
Pineview	0.00092147	\$556.60	\$556.60
Pitts	0.00056747	\$342.77	\$342.77
Rochelle	0.00177811	\$1,074.03	\$1,074.03
Wilcox County (Unincorporated)	0.03784795	\$22,861.38	\$22,861.38
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$604,032.16	\$604,032.16

#### Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.